MARTIN LUTHER KING ]

AV

RAPPAHANNOCK CELLARS

WINEMAKER DINNERRIS

What better way to start off the new year than with a
good wine? Join us for our first Winemaker Dinner of the
year with the owners of Rappahannock Cellars, John and
Marialisa Delmare, and enjoy a luxurious five-course meal
accompanied by hand selected wines. $140 per person. All
guests must be 21 or older.

DJ AT THE SLOPES
Our DJ will entertain at the slopes where guests can enjoy
a bite to eat at Kober’s or take a run down the ski hill.

SHOOT FOR THE GOAL

Join us for a hockey competition designed for children,
where they can showcase their skills and aim for the most
pucks in the goal! Prizes await the athletes who score

the highest number of goals during this thrilling event,
promising excitement and friendly competition for all
participants.

“l HAVE A DREAM?”

ESSENTIAL OIL PILLOWSR S

The practice of placing herbs under one’s pillow dates back
centuries and was originally thought to protect against evil,
bring good dreams, calm bad dreams, foresee the future,

or even conjure a lover into one’s life! In this class, we will
fashion a dream pillow with herbs and essential oils that will
promote creative dreaming. No sewing required.

MINI SLALOM RACE

Who will be the champion in our Mini Slalom Race down the
lower half of our ski slopes? Races through gates and cones will
bring you a prize.

ICE SKATING AT ALLEGHENY SPRINGSS$
Lace up your skates and glidearound our outdoor ice skating rink
surrounded by holiday lights and gorgeous scenery.

= Reservations recommended $ = Available for an additional fee

FORMAL AFTERNOON TEARIS

Delight in a classic afternoon tea experience in the Dining Room.
Guests will enjoy selection of savory tea sandwiches, scones and
sweets while sipping on tea or sparkling wine listening to the
pianist’s melodies on the grand piano. $55 adults and $35 children

BOURBON TASTING RI$

Uncork the secrets of bourbon with our guided tasting! We’ll
compare and contrast 4 distinct expressions, exploring the unique
flavors each grain, barrel, and region brings to the glass. Discover
your new favorite bourbon and learn the art of nosing, swirling,
and sipping like a pro. Your palate will thank you!

$55 per person. Must be 21 or older to participate.

MAGICAL MINI WORLDS

TERRARIUM WORKSHOP RIs

Join us on a special adventure where kids become nature wizards!
In this workshop, children will create their very own magical mini-
worlds inside plastic containers filled with tiny plants, colorful
pebbles, and secret treasures. They’ll learn how these tiny gardens
work like mini-forests and discover how to take care of their
magical creations, making new green friends along the way!

THE AMAZING FAMILY FRIENDLY
COMEDY MAGIC SHOW RIs

This is an amazing high-energy, interactive audience experience
that includes award-winning magic, squeaky-clean humor and
audience participation that is absolutely guaranteed to be an
unforgettable event of laughter and wonder!

CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT

Plan to join for one of our family-friendly cornhole
tournaments at the Mountain Lodge. Prizes will be given to
the winning team.

LEARN TO BE A MAGICIAN RIs

Student magicians will learn a few amazing tricks with a Magic
Rising Wand, Color Changing Handkerchief, make a coin vanish in
their hand and some card tricks to amuse their friends and family.
Joseph Young’s close-up wizardry has astonished audiences across
the country, and he will bring a bit of that talent into the hands of
his young guests by taking them behind the curtain to make some
magic themselves. Must be 9 or older, and parents may observe from the
back of the room.
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FRIDAY, JANUARY 12
10-11am

10:30am-12pm
3-4pm

3-4pm

4pm

4-6pm

5pm
5:30-9:30pm
5:30-9:30pm
6-8:30pm
6-9pm
6:30pm

8pm

WALKING HISTORY TOUR

WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK R |$

WINTER SOCIAL
AFTERNOONTEA R | §
S’MORES EXPRESS R '$

RAPPAHANNOCK CELLARS
MEET & GREET

BINGO

KIDS’ ADVENTURE @ NIGHT R |$

EVENING MUSIC

NIGHT SKIING

LIVE MUSIC BY SHANE CLICK

MOVIE

MOVIE

SATURDAY, JANUARY 13

10-11am
10am-4pm
10:30am-12pm
11:30am-3:30pm
2-3pm

2-3:30pm

3-4pm
3-4pm
3-4pm
4pm

4-5pm

5-6pm
5:30-9:30pm
5:30-9:30pm
6pm

6:30pm
8pm

R = Reservations recommended

WALKING HISTORY TOUR

KIDS’ ADVENTURE DAY R |$

WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK R |$

DJ AT THE SLOPES
CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT

ELVIS MATINEE
INHONOR OF MLK R |$

SHOOT FOR THE GOAL
WINTER SOCIAL
AFTERNOONTEA R | $

S’MORES EXPRESS R |$

THE AMAZING FAMILY FRIENDLY
COMEDY MAGIC SHOW R |$

FAMILY PUZZLE COMPETITION

KIDS' ADVENTURE @ NIGHT R |$

EVENING MUSIC

RAPPAHANNOCK CELLARS
RECEPTION & DINNER R |$

MOVIE

MOVIE

Jefferson Parlor
Allegheny Outfitters
Great Hall

Audubon Dining Room
Allegheny Outfitters
Great Hall

Empire

KidsClub Cottage
Great Hall
Mountain Lodge
Kober’s

Theater 1923
Theater 1923

Jefferson Parlor
KidsClub Cottage
Allegheny Outfitters
Kober’s

Mountain Lodge

Theater 1923

Allegheny Springs
Great Hall

Audubon Dining Room
Allegheny Outfitters

Commonwealth

Empire
KidsClub Cottage
Great Hall

Grand Ballroom Foyer

Theater 1923
Theater 1923

$ = Available for an additional fee

SUNDAY, JANUARY 14

10-11am
10am-4pm
10:30am-12pm
1lam-12pm

1lam
11:30am-3:30pm
1-2pm

1-2pm

2-3pm
2-3pm
3-4pm
3-4pm
3-4pm

4pm

4-5pm

5pm
5:30-9:30pm
5:30-9:30pm
6:30pm

8pm

WALKING HISTORY TOUR

KIDS’ ADVENTURE DAY R | $

WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK R |$

“I HAVE A DREAM”

ESSENTIAL OIL PILLOWS R |$

LEARN TO BE A MAGICIAN R [$

DJ AT THE SLOPES

MAGICAL MINI WORLDS

TERRARIUM WORKSHOPR |$

“I HAVE A DREAM”

ESSENTIAL OIL PILLOWS R |$

CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT
MINI SLALOM RACE
SHOOT FOR THE GOAL
WINTER SOCIAL
AFTERNOONTEA R | §
S'MORES EXPRESS R |$
BOURBON TASTING R |$

BINGO

KIDS’ ADVENTURE @ NIGHT R [$

EVENING MUSIC
MOVIE

MOVIE

MONDAY, JANUARY 15

10-11am
10:30am-12pm

WALKING HISTORY TOUR

WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK R [$

Jefferson Parlor
KidsClub Cottage
Allegheny Outfitters
Stratford

Commonwealth
Kober’s

Grand Ballroom Foyer

Stratford

Mountain Lodge
Mountain Lodge
Allegheny Springs
Great Hall

Audubon Dining Room
Allegheny Outfitters
Theater 1923
Commonwealth
KidsClub Cottage
Great Hall

Theater

Theater

Jefferson Parlor

Allegheny Outfitters




