

RAPPAHANNOCK CELLARS WINEMAKER DINNER R | §

What better way to start off the new year than with a good wine? Join us for our first Winemaker Dinner of the year with the owners of Rappahannock Cellars, John and Marialisa Delmare, and enjoy a luxurious five-course meal accompanied by hand selected wines. \$140 per person. All guests must be 21 or older.

DJ AT THE SLOPES

Our DJ will entertain at the slopes where guests can enjoy a bite to eat at Kober's or take a run down the ski hill.

SHOOT FOR THE GOAL

Join us for a hockey competition designed for children, where they can showcase their skills and aim for the most pucks in the goal! Prizes await the athletes who score the highest number of goals during this thrilling event, promising excitement and friendly competition for all participants.

"I HAVE A DREAM" ESSENTIAL OIL PILLOWS R | \$

The practice of placing herbs under one's pillow dates back centuries and was originally thought to protect against evil, bring good dreams, calm bad dreams, foresee the future, or even conjure a lover into one's life! In this class, we will fashion a dream pillow with herbs and essential oils that will promote creative dreaming. No sewing required.

MINI SLALOM RACE

Who will be the champion in our Mini Slalom Race down the lower half of our ski slopes? Races through gates and cones will bring you a prize.

ICE SKATING AT ALLEGHENY SPRINGS\$

Lace up your skates and glidearound our outdoor ice skating rink surrounded by holiday lights and gorgeous scenery.

 \mathbf{R} = Reservations recommended

5 = Available for an additional fee

FORMAL AFTERNOON TEARIS

Delight in a classic afternoon tea experience in the Dining Room. Guests will enjoy selection of savory tea sandwiches, scones and sweets while sipping on tea or sparkling wine listening to the pianist's melodies on the grand piano. \$55 adults and \$35 children

BOURBON TASTING RIS

Uncork the secrets of bourbon with our guided tasting! We'll compare and contrast 4 distinct expressions, exploring the unique flavors each grain, barrel, and region brings to the glass. Discover your new favorite bourbon and learn the art of nosing, swirling, and sipping like a pro. Your palate will thank you! \$55 per person. Must be 21 or older to participate.

MAGICAL MINI WORLDS TERRARIUM WORKSHOP RIS

Join us on a special adventure where kids become nature wizards! In this workshop, children will create their very own magical miniworlds inside plastic containers filled with tiny plants, colorful pebbles, and secret treasures. They'll learn how these tiny gardens work like mini-forests and discover how to take care of their magical creations, making new green friends along the way!

THE AMAZING FAMILY FRIENDLY COMEDY MAGIC SHOW RIS

This is an amazing high-energy, interactive audience experience that includes award-winning magic, squeaky-clean humor and audience participation that is absolutely guaranteed to be an unforgettable event of laughter and wonder!

CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT

Plan to join for one of our family-friendly cornhole tournaments at the Mountain Lodge. Prizes will be given to the winning team.

LEARN TO BE A MAGICIAN RIS

Student magicians will learn a few amazing tricks with a Magic Rising Wand, Color Changing Handkerchief, make a coin vanish in their hand and some card tricks to amuse their friends and family. Joseph Young's close-up wizardry has astonished audiences across the country, and he will bring a bit of that talent into the hands of his young guests by taking them behind the curtain to make some magic themselves. Must be 9 or older, and parents may observe from the back of the room.



FRIDAY, JANUARY 12

10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor	10
10:30am-12pm	WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK R \$	Allegheny Outfitters	10
3-4pm	WINTER SOCIAL	Great Hall	10
3-4pm	AFTERNOON TEA R \$	Audubon Dining Room	11
4pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R \$	Allegheny Outfitters	
4-6pm	RAPPAHANNOCK CELLARS MEET & GREET	Great Hall	1:
5pm	BINGO	Empire	1-
5:30-9:30pm	KIDS' ADVENTURE @ NIGHT R \$	KidsClub Cottage	4
5:30-9:30pm	EVENING MUSIC	Great Hall	1-
6-8:30pm	NIGHT SKIING	Mountain Lodge	2-
6-9pm	LIVE MUSIC BY SHANE CLICK	Kober's	2-
6:30pm	MOVIE	Theater 1923	3-
8pm	MOVIE	Theater 1923	3.
			3-

SATURDAY, JANUARY 13

	,		4-
10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor	5 ₁
10am-4pm	KIDS' ADVENTURE DAY R \$	KidsClub Cottage	5:
10:30am-12pm	WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK $\ \underline{\mathbf{R}}\ \ \underline{\mathbf{S}}$	Allegheny Outfitters	5:
11:30am-3:30pm	DJ AT THE SLOPES	Kober's	5. 6:
2-3pm	CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT	Mountain Lodge	
2-3:30pm	ELVIS MATINEE IN HONOR OF MLK R \$	Theater 1923	81
3-4pm	SHOOT FOR THE GOAL	Allegheny Springs	M
3-4pm	WINTER SOCIAL	Great Hall	10
3-4pm	AFTERNOON TEA R \$	Audubon Dining Room	10
4pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R \$	Allegheny Outfitters	
4-5pm	THE AMAZING FAMILY FRIENDLY COMEDY MAGIC SHOW R \$	Commonwealth	
5-6pm	FAMILY PUZZLE COMPETITION	Empire	
5:30-9:30pm	KIDS' ADVENTURE @ NIGHT R \$	KidsClub Cottage	
5:30-9:30pm	EVENING MUSIC	Great Hall	
6pm	RAPPAHANNOCK CELLARS	Grand Ballroom Foyer	

RAPPAHANNOCK CELLARS RECEPTION & DINNER R \$	Grand Ballroom Foyer
MOVIE	Theater 1923
MOVIE	Theater 1923

SUNDAY, JANUARY 14

	10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor
	10am-4pm	KIDS' ADVENTURE DAY R \$	KidsClub Cottage
	10:30am-12pm	WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK R \$	Allegheny Outfitters
1	11am-12pm	"I HAVE A DREAM" ESSENTIAL OIL PILLOWS R \$	Stratford
	11am	LEARN TO BE A MAGICIAN R \$	Commonwealth
	11:30am-3:30pm	DJ AT THE SLOPES	Kober's
	1-2pm	MAGICAL MINI WORLDS TERRARIUM WORKSHOP R \$	Grand Ballroom Foyer
	1-2pm	"I HAVE A DREAM" ESSENTIAL OIL PILLOWS R \$	Stratford
	2-3pm	CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT	Mountain Lodge
	2-3pm	MINI SLALOM RACE	Mountain Lodge
	3-4pm	SHOOT FOR THE GOAL	Allegheny Springs
	3-4pm	WINTER SOCIAL	Great Hall
	3-4pm	AFTERNOON TEA R \$	Audubon Dining Room
	4pm	S'MORES EXPRESS R \$	Allegheny Outfitters
	4-5pm	BOURBON TASTING R \$	Theater 1923
	5pm	BINGO	Commonwealth
	5:30-9:30pm	KIDS' ADVENTURE @ NIGHT R \$	KidsClub Cottage
	5:30-9:30pm	EVENING MUSIC	Great Hall
	6:30pm	MOVIE	Theater
	8pm	MOVIE	Theater

MONDAY, JANUARY 15				
10-11am	WALKING HISTORY TOUR	Jefferson Parlor		
10:30am-12pm	WATERFALL WELLNESS WALK $ \mathbf{R} $	Allegheny Outfitters		



6:30pm 8pm